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WHAT: Receive free Dr. Pepper & Cream Soda (or other Dr. Pepper product at retailer’s
discretion)

HOW: Purchase a $10 Platinum Payout Scratch-off ticket with a registered FE Perks card
WHEN: August 4, 2020 — October 5, 2020

RESTRICTIONS: Only consumers that have registered their FE Perks card on their mobile app
and have provided a valid birthdate over the age of 18 are eligible to receive the offer. Must
show ID, coupon, and registered FE Perks card at time of purchase. Must be 18 or older to play
and participate in this promotion. Family Express is responsible for conducting this promotion
within the above restrictions. If you wish to report any issues with noncompliance with this
promotion, please contact Hoosier Lottery customer service at 1-800-955-6886.

WHERE: Participating Family Express locations listed below. Note well that due to the
coronavirus pandemic, individual stores, including those on the below list, may close temporarily
or have restricted hours. This list includes those Family Express locations that have agreed to
participate in this promotion, but if a location closes, that location will no longer be included in

the promotion:

B

Retailer Name Address City

Family Express #56 = 2430 North Lebanon Street Lebanon 46052
Family Express

#73 7073 W. Washington St. Indianapolis 46241
Family Express #11 = 3201 S Franklin St Michigan City 46360
Family Express #12 = 5822 S Franklin St Michigan City 46360
Family Express #13 | 7687 E Us Hwy 20 Michigan City 46360
Family Express #17 = 1038 Indiana Ave La Porte 46350
Family Express #18 515 J Street La Porte 46350
Family Express #59 = 999 South 500 West Laporte 46350
Family Express #24 = 1209 Pine Lake La Porte 46350
Family Express #31 = 1681 Pioneer Trail Chesterton 46304
Family Express #52 = 6250 Ameriplex Drive Portage 46368
Family Express #46 = 1004 E. Sr 2 Laporte 46350
Family Express #58 = 243 W Johnson Road La Porte 46350
Family Express #64 = 802 East North Street Crown Point 46307
Family Express #65 | 998 South Court Street Crown Point 46307



Family Express #69
Family Express #74
Family Express #75
Family Express #61
Family Express #9

Family Express #8

Family Express #60
Family Express #25
Family Express #54

Family Express #33
Family Express #68
Family Express #38
Family Express #48
Family Express #43

Family Express #44
Family Express #41
Family Express #62
Family Express #71
Family Express #72
Family Express #66
Family Express #14
Family Express #57
Family Express #67
Family Express #76
Family Express #15
Family Express #6

Family Express #22
Family Express #26
Family Express #27
Family Express #30
Family Express #34
Family Express #35
Family Express #36
Family Express #40
Family Express #55
Family Express #20
Family Express #63
Family Express #70
Family Express #1

Family Express #2

Family Express #3

8910 Indianapolis
10902 Parrish Ave.
1208 45th Ave

1701 W Glen Park Ave.
2 East Old Ridge Road
9521 E. Ridge Road
4717 W 61st Ave.

1628 West Jefferson Street

1351 S Michigan Road

1812 Northwestern Ave

323 Sagamore Parkway North

2610 N, 9th St. Road
3898 State Rd. 38 E.
3015 State Road 25 North

2801 Klonidke Road, Ste. A

3360 Us Highway 52 South
1030 W Edison Road
1624 East Douglas Road
1702 Union Street

641 E State Road 231
8010 East 109th Ave
10099 Broadway

140 Mill Street

1520 E. Commercial Ave.
104 S. Main Street

51 E. State Road 10

109 15th Street Se

627 North Main Street
108 East Maple

102 North Us Hwy 421
11880 State Road 10
8805 W Sr 114

754 S. College Avenue
5449 West State Road 10
759 West Kyger

4093 East Us Hwy 20
5901 Us Highway 6

2605 Calumet Ave

752 W Lincolnway

2306 N Calumet Ave

1612 E Lincolnway

Highland
St John
Griffith
Griffith
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Plymouth

Plymouth
West
Lafayette

Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette

Lafayette
West
Lafayette

Lafayette
Mishawaka
Mishawaka
Mishawaka
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Lowell
Lowell
Kouts
Wheatfield
Demotte
Hebron
Medaryville
Francesville
Demotte
Rensselaer
Rensselaer
Wheatfield
Frankfort
Rolling Prairie
Portage
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

Valparaiso

46322
46373
46319
46319
46342
46342
46342
46563
46563

47906
47904
47904
47905
47905

47906
47905
46545
46545
46544
46307
46307
46307
46356
46356
46347
46392
46310
46341
47957
47946
46310
47978
47978
46392
46041
46371
46368
46383
46385
46383
46383



Family Express #4

Family Express #16
Family Express #5

Family Express #7

Family Express #19
Family Express #21
Family Express #23
Family Express #51
Family Express #49
Family Express #42
Family Express #53
Family Express #29
Family Express #28
Family Express #37
Family Express #45
Family Express #47
Family Express #50

All retailer promotions are subject to change or cancellation at any time.

363 W Us Hwy 6
11011 Us Hwy 6
1251 Morthland Dr

1901 Burlington Beach Road

1874 W Us Highway 20
204 Silhavy Road

3550 S State Rd 2

22 East 400 South

402 E. Talmer Street

298 W Us Hwy 6

252 West State Route 130
211 S Prairie St

112 North 6th Street

505 N. Main Street

429 North Market Street
4179 West Us Highway 24
630 North Us Highway 35

Valparaiso
Westville
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
La Porte
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
La Porte
North Judson
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Brookston
Monticello
Remington
Monon
Remington

Winamac

46385
46391
46385
46383
46350
46383
46385
46350
46366
46385
46385
47923
47960
47977
47959
47977
46996



